PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin R. Willett	03/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlegel Corporation
Street Address:	111 Eighth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13175248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065517.00442

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Kapp

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026537 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS:

Kevin R. Willett, residing at 724 Brentwood Drive, Maryville, Tennessee 37804

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE

Schlegel Corporation, doing business at 111 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York 10011

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, entitled:

Flange Engaging Strip with a Carrier for Engaging a Flange having a Varying Thickness Along a Longitudinal Dimension

and to all applications that may be filed on the invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. or other patent applications, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 026537 FRAME: 0414 ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Dated:

08 March, 2006

Kevin R. Willett

PATENT REEL: 026537 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 07/01/2011